	附件2：

       省（区、市）粳米消费情况表

	年份
	粳米消费量（万吨）
	人均粳米消费量（公斤）
	粳米商品量（万吨）
	外调粳米数量（万吨）
	调入粳米数量（万吨）

	2001年
	
	
	
	
	

	2002年
	
	
	
	
	

	2003年
	
	
	
	
	

	2004年
	
	
	
	
	

	2005年
	
	
	
	
	

	2006年
	
	
	
	
	

	2007年
	
	
	
	
	

	2008年
	
	
	
	
	

	2009年
	
	
	
	
	

	2010年
	
	
	
	
	

	2015年预计
	
	
	
	
	


注：如果是粳稻，按0.75折算成粳米。
